

75th STUDENT SENATE Senate Resolution

Resolution #: 92

Primary Sponsor(s): Cofer

Co-Sponsor(s): Anandjiwala, Baez, Barrett, Behar, E. Brown, M. Brown, Crusey, Diaz, Dlugos, Gorelick, Hellman, Hine, Khosh, Larancuent, Lento, LoBianco, McEnery, Mendez, Newsome, Pruim, Randall, Salazar, Staveski, Valdes-Herrera, White

Date: November 7, 2023

Whereas: During the 2022-23 academic year, we have lost several members of the Florida State University student body, and

Whereas: The losses of these deeply loved classmates has affected every member of the Florida State University community, and

Whereas: As representatives of the student body, it is imperative that the Student Senate takes time to reflect on the lives lost during the 2022-23 academic year, and

Whereas: The Seventy-Fifth Student Senate recognizes that each student holds a unique, valuable, and irreplaceable position in our community and wishes to honor these students upon each Sine Die, therefore

Be it resolved by the Seventy-fifth Student Senate at Florida State University that: Our deepest condolences are with the friends, families, and the loved ones of the following students who we lost in the past year:

Jacobo Moreno, Jenny Geraneo, Sebastian Rubilar, Brett Creel, Keanu Lazo, Elliot Settlemires, Tristan Bashaw, Joshua Kazdan, Adam Thrasher, and Timothy Griswold

Be it further resolved that: A copy of this resolution be sent to:

- Dr. Richard McCullough, President of Florida State University
- Dr. Amy Hecht, Vice President for Student Affairs
- Dr. Brandon Bowden, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs
- Dr. Angela Chong, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs
- Dr. Zduy Peter Chu, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs

	O ,	
OFFICIAL:	Soul Did A. 3715726A9A924B6	11/14/2023 6:48 AM PST
	37 TF 7 20A3A324D0	

Student Senate President

SENATE VOTE: Acclamation **PASSED:** November 13, 2023